o~
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Carol Presunka
Janet Gillis
Donald Rocha
Jarod Middleton
Randy Scofield

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

10/20/22

CHANGE ORDER #4B

Pfeiffer Electric

Bid Package B, Electrical & LV Trades
Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites

Price MS, Bagby ES, Fammatre ES

Contract Number: C22-050
on Description CCD# | RFI# Aénr?:nnée()f
48 | Trace out and locate unknown existing circuits N/A N/A | $ 2,251.46
in underground conduit at Bagby that were cut in
shallow 3” concrete cover in order to safe off.
86 | Relocate existing clock-speaker obstructed by N/A | Fa-4l | $ 731.70
new ductwork at Fammatre, per RFI 41.
173 | Add plastic extension and white cover plate for N/A N/A | $ 3,841.93
existing receptacles in buried in casework at 25
locations at Price.
183 | Troubleshoot ground fault on fire alarm system N/A N/A | $ 813.28
and restore panel to normal at Price.
188 | Re-establish lighting feed for corridor between N/A | Ba-76 |$ 2,483.91
multi-use building and classroom building at
Bagby due to cut unforeseen circuits in concrete.
Total of Change Order #4B $ 10,122.38
Original Contract Amount: $ 2,195,500.00
Change Order #1B Amount: $ (24,638.00)
Change Order #2B Amount: $ 16,598.68
Change Order #3B Amount: $ 115,122.00
Change Order #4B Amount: $ 10,122.38
Revised Contract Amount: $ 2,312,705.06 P

Price Subtotal:

$ 1,115,035.88

Bagby Subtotal:

$ 725,229.55

Fammatre Subtotal:

$ 472,439.63

Cambrian School

District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s

Signature: Date:
Architect’s

Signature: Date:
Contractor’s

Signature: Date:



GrandeyC
Highlight





